



**CITY OF DELPHOS
WATER METER REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATION**

July 14, 2016

REF. ITEM						NEPTUNE EQUIPMENT CINCINNATI, OHIO	UNITED SYSTEMS DELAWARE, OHIO	NEWMAN PLUMBING ZELIENOPLE, PA	E.J. PRESCOTT LIMA, OHIO	ALL PURPOSE CONTRACTING DELPHOS, OHIO	VANGUARD UTILITY SERVICE, INC. OWENSBORO, KENTUCKY							
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	638	5/8" to 1/2" WATER METER IN HOUSE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1557	\$320.00	\$498,240.00	\$225.10	\$350,480.70	\$248.19	\$386,431.83 *1	\$299.00	\$465,543.00	\$321.21	\$500,123.97	\$310.00	\$482,670.00	\$307.18	\$478,279.26
2	638	5/8" to 1/2" WATER METER IN PIT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1413	\$240.00	\$339,120.00	\$220.80	\$311,990.40	\$253.12	\$357,658.56 *2	\$299.00	\$422,487.00	\$302.86	\$427,941.18	\$303.00	\$428,139.00	\$312.80	\$441,986.40
3	638	1" WATER METER IN HOUSE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	55	\$360.00	\$19,800.00	\$295.90	\$16,274.50	\$278.16	\$15,298.80 *3	\$388.00	\$21,340.00	\$350.88	\$19,298.40	\$400.00	\$22,000.00	\$393.20	\$21,626.00
4	638	1" WATER METER IN PIT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	20	\$280.00	\$5,600.00	\$296.40	\$5,928.00	\$289.29	\$5,785.80 *4	\$388.00	\$7,760.00	\$332.66	\$6,653.20	\$360.00	\$7,200.00	\$375.50	\$7,510.00
5	638	2" COMPOUND WATER METER IN HOUSE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$440.00	\$3,520.00	\$2,094.00	\$16,752.00	\$607.79	\$4,862.32 *5	\$1,999.00	\$15,992.00	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,842.50	\$14,740.00
6		SPEC WATER METER READING EQUIPMENT, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,082.50	\$17,082.50	\$28,795.00	\$28,795.00	\$22,900.00	\$22,900.00	\$9,416.07	\$9,416.07	\$21,200.00	\$21,200.00	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00
TOTAL						\$886,280.00		\$718,508.10		\$798,832.31 *6		\$956,022.00		\$974,232.82		\$974,809.00		\$987,241.66

*1 Total given was \$386,437.67
 *2 Total given was \$357,663.71
 *3 Total given was \$15,298.53
 *4 Total given was \$5,785.87
 *5 Total given was \$4,862.29
 *6 Total given was \$798,843.07